05-18-1998 R ET FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Traderark Office DMB NO. 0651-0011(exp.4/94) 100712777 To the Honorable Commissioner Please record the attached original 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Mitsui Petrochemical Industries, Ltd. Name: Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No Street Address: 167-1, 1-chome, Higashiome 3. Nature of Conveyance Ome-shi City: Tokyo State: Japan ZIP: 198 X Assignment ☐ Merger \square Security Agreement \square Change of Name □ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No Execution Date:__ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(S) J. 11 Be 5,439,534 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document involved:..... [1] should be mailed: Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:___ ☑ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:___ 19-1980 413 North Washington Street City: Alexandria State: VA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document MAG 8 1998 Date Robert L. Haines
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document [2] 00000349 5439534 05/15/1998 TTOW11 01 FC±581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MITSUI PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD., (hereinafter Mitsui) a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 2-5, Kasumigaseki, 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is the owner, by assignment, of U.S. Patent 5,439,534 titled METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AND APPLYING HEAT TREATMENT TO A MAGNETIC CORE, and the invention recited therein, (hereinafter Invention) which assignment has been duly recorded in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION, (hereinafter Nippon) a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 167-1, 1-chome, Higashiome Ome-shi, Tokyo 198, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said U.S. Patent and in and to any related Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, Mitsui has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Nippon, their entire right, title and interest to the said Invention and said U.S. Patent in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and their entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries are hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Nippon as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Nippon, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, it is agreed that Mitsui will communicate to Nippon or its representatives any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Nippon, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Nippon, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, on behalf of Mitsui Petrochemical Industries, Ltd., I have hereunto set my hand this 19thday of <u>September</u>, 19 97.

Signed:

Signed in the presence of:

RECORDED: 05/11/1998

MITSUI PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.

Macabiro MTVAZAKT

Masahiro MIYAZAKI

Name: Shigemitsu NAKAJIMA

Title: Director,

Intellectual Property Department

PATENT

REEL: 9157 FRAME: 0860